- 1 HR68
- 2 166573-1
- 3 By Representative Carns
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 31-MAR-15

1 166573-1:n:03/30/2015:JEC/jec* LRS2015-1327 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING PETE TIDWELL UPON HIS ACHIEVEMENT OF A 8 LIFE WELL LIVED TO THE AGE OF 80 YEARS. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, special recognition and highest 12 commendation are herein extended to Pete Tidwell upon reaching 13 the age of 80 years; and WHEREAS, Mr. Tidwell was born April 9, 1935, in 14 15 Birmingham, Alabama, and later attended Hewitt High School, where he excelled in athletics; and 16 17 WHEREAS, Mr. Tidwell received his Bachelor of Science Degree from The University of Alabama, where he played 18 baseball; and 19 WHEREAS, Mr. Tidwell served in the United States Air 20 21 Force from 1954 to 1958; and 22 WHEREAS, Mr. Tidwell was a successful businessman 23 for many years and continues to run his business part-time; 24 and WHEREAS, Mr. Tidwell reared three beautiful 25 daughters, Jill Tidwell Cain, Michelle Tidwell, and Christina 26 27 Tidwell Grissett and has 10 grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tidwell has always been an avid tennis
 player and continues to play tennis several times each week;
 and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tidwell is at home in the forest, where
he can identify each tree by name; and

6 WHEREAS, Mr. Tidwell has lived a vigorous and 7 productive life and is loved and respected by his family and 8 many friends; he has been a lifelong citizen of the State of 9 Alabama and has contributed greatly to our state; now 10 therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Pete Tidwell is hereby most highly commended upon his 80th Birthday and, by copy of this resolution to him, is extended sincere best wishes for future endeavors.